To Tokyo Sta.

To Hakata Sta.

E#2  Shin-Kobe Sta. Shin-Osaka Sta. Kyoto Sta. ERR
i FABR R
O e e
= k: Y& Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan
Sannomiya Sta. Osal ajcs[}}% Osaka Metro . Discovery by Bus
ccess to
Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus
AREFEIYAREE/ N R

Ki
(Kansai International Airport)

. Ryujin Bus
BEMEENE

N
i;i; 57 PaERRZE; O="""
a k a a m a S A 19-?3[510" sta. Ryujin Bus * Meiko Bus
y ¥ JR Hanwa Line . REMEBE-TA/12 }
~ BRAD#R I . Nanl@l Electric Railway

Hineno Sta.
B1REF Nankai Koya Line ce—s=sos E] JRLines
4 Err=ta o
JR Wakayama Line JRTokaldo Sanyo Shinkansen
WAKAYAMASHI Sta. ~&; FISRLLIAR HE- LR
ANy Wakayama Sta.

Hashimoto Sta.

KOYASAN Sta.

sBm () 1€
Efﬁ EELLER

® Gomadanzan
Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan EEEE ()

N cl:;J iscov:_ary}? Y d Kirari Ryuijin
onnecting Koyasan an
Yuasa Sta Kumano Hong\}JI Taisha Grand Shrine L4 §§<Eﬁg:ﬁa One of Japan S
i mmLemrmsiees g ree famous
Estm;mu\z Ryupp Onsen J -y
BEFRER
Nakahechi

Kumano Hongu Taisha
Kurisu gawa Bijutsukan-mae camang, ong

Fm)|) P SEEERN Q pesirm At
N\Ryuijin Bus,” ._.———\.

EEW@J% _RJlinBusVekoBus - Hongu Taisha-mae gé%%s;_rj'ggi

Ki-Tanabe S+ Lo BMEEE LN AEALH

I 5Kyo

52

*
K Gobo Nankai Bus Free Pass ticket
iRl Kimero Sonolenie Bue i Pess el D, AN
Nanki-Shirahama FREF= LRSS AREHERTIE/ VR i ornd :
A|rport =
O RS Shirahama Sta. o
WAKAYAMA Pref. i == B%  Kumano Nachi Taisha Grand Shrine  »” Kii-Katsuura Sta.
REEFARES RIS SRS
Nachisan Seiganto-ji Temple
HBE %%/E
Nachi Waterfall
® ’ 335%'(7)/%

Nankai Koya Llne Koya Limited Express -Cable Car about 1h 30min

Osaka Metro about 20min
EES-RISY-I—7)b H1185/30%

KBRX O #2053

Namba Sta.
RAIFER

Kuroshio Limited Express about 1h
BR<BULE 18-

KOYASAN Sta.
SEFLLER

Nankai Koya Line-Cable Car about 1h

Hashimoto Sta. FESH-T—J) WH?FE? KOYASAN Sta.
ﬁ*ﬁ I I I I I I I I I —'%—ﬁu-IER

Wakayama Line about 1h

Wakayama Sta. 5E #9165R9
FOLLIER

Kuroshio Limited Express about 2h 15min  452<2 L& #)26%/9155

Shin-Osaka Sta.

FABRER

Kuroshio Limited Express about 4h 4$52<3UL8 485

Kuroshio Limited Express about 4h 20min 4=<30L3 K1485R5209

For further information,
please refer to our homepage,

https://en.visitwakayama.jp/plan-your-trip/travel-smart-in-wakayama/

or enquire below
@Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan Discovery by Bus [Nankai Rinkan Bus] TEL.0736-56-2250 [Ryujin Jidosha Co.,Ltd] TEL.0739-22-2100

@Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus Free Pass ticket [Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus Co.,Ltd] TEL.0735-22-5101

.

Contact the following bus companies for detailed times, etc. EaEE
Internet reservations are possible through Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan Discovery by Bus website.

Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan Discovery by Bus [Ryujin Jidosha Co., Ltd.] TEL 0739-22-2100 [Nankai Rinkan Bus] TEL 0736-56-2250

Kumano I;I]ayatama Taisha

Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus [Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus Co., Ltd.] TEL 0735-22-5101 [Japan Bus Online | Search |
™ JR-WEST e
for details!

ONLINE TRAIN
RESERVATION

Reserve a ticket for various West Japan trains or a JR-WEST RAIL PASS onlme'

Koyasan

SERVICE PERIOD

K
Ko Eraedlil> > > > > > > > JRETTS
e Al Egﬂlﬂm%ﬁ ﬁ%lﬁ’/i"%‘jd‘i

UNESCO
World
Heritage

and

] 3
ThreeH i eihe K@np@n IdbDalt
- E clied emple G@mplex

K

Kumano Kumano Nachisan

Nachi Taisha Selganto -ji
Grand Shrine Temple

RPN KAL IR 5 ST

Hayatama Taisha
Grand Shrine

FEYP 3 £ K AL

Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan Discovery by Bus

Connecting Koyasan and Kumano Hongu Taisha Grand Shrine
(fixed-route bus)

*One round service during weekdays(morning)

Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus Free Pass ticket

Connecting the three Grand Shrines and one temple in
Kumano (Kumano Sanzan) (fixed-route bus)
* Year-round service




To GOKURAKUBASHI Sta.

Highlights I

_P_(_oyasan Qable Car
Koyasan <~ Kumano ﬂuo——mm_

Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan Discovery by Bus

KOYASAN Sta,
=EFLLIER E

ONE-WAY FARES

KOYASAN Sta.

@ 55000yen @2,500yen REFLLIBRAT .\%@@ : ‘ ._ |
O i

KOYASAN Sta. to Hongu Taisha-mae*There are fixed prices for other trips as well.
temples are located inside the ; ¢ ;
memorial towers, including those of spring bathing.

How and Where to Purchase Tickets OO0
Internet reservations are possible .
through Japan Bus Online m E
el o 4 sl isar feudal lords who made their mark on

.................................................................................... . e Kirari Ryuiin e o Daltet '
& i O e n gl

Danjo Garan Sacred Okuno-in B2z fz ; Tsuboyu Onsen/ yunohara A%z

Temple Complex & E{ing The approximately two kilometer road  (Yunomine Onsen) D&% (FOI&iRER)  This was the original site of Kumano
that leads to the mausoleum of the The onsen is renowned for being the Hongu Taisha Grand Shrine, until a
monk Kobo Daishi is surrounded by e ; flood in 1889. Now, only two small
oldest hot spring in Japan. It is also 3 E
trees that are several hundred years the only UNESCO World Heritage Site stone shrines remain, guarded by the
Id. There are also over 200,000 o ; = world's largest torii gate.
o - where you can enjoy full-body hot

Gomadanzan
EEE

The complex was founded by Kobo
Daishi as a place for training in
esoteric Shingon Buddhism. Several

ot 7 iEREA/— IR

Pt BRIR {3 ‘
)
@ KUMANO TRAVEL

R BT Ryuijin Onsen
HEMRR

™ Koyasan and Kumano Sanzan ,
/ Discovery by Bus : !
V4 Connecting Koyasan and . Kumano Hongu Taisha Kumano-gawa River Kumano Hayatama Taisha
Kii-Tanabe Sta V4 Kumano Hongu Taisha Grand Shrine Grand Shrine fEBAS A4t Boat Tour &%/l TY Grand Shrine f85EE A+t
e P V4 [kl 7 N e e Kumano Hongu Taisha is one of the Ride in a rustic wooden boat down the  According to tradition, pilgrims would
#ofREHDER p K AW : Kumano Sanzan shrines and a holy river to Kumano Hayatama Taisha sail down the Kumano-gawa river to
@ Kumano Hongu Taisha place that has been visited by many Grand Shrine, part of the pilgrimage this shrine after visiting Kumano

Grand Shrine people since the Heian period. The route connecting the three great Hongu Taisha Grand Shrine.
B AT AL beautiful main shrine buildings witha  Kumano shrines. The journey takes ISaec?éﬂ‘s‘“gﬁ :heto E%‘ﬁ'(j%%rseaigen and

ad, BEAS g{mpgzspigfg« roof create a solemn 90 minutes Rtttk earT o

._.

Kurisugawa  Nakahechi Bijutsukan-mae

(}°,

KOYASAN Sta. to Hongu Taisha-mae

KOYASAN Sta. LR 9:45 =@l  (Nakahechi Museum) Hongu Taisha-mae
. : BN BXATEERT AEKXTH
Senjuin bashi(East) Tk (s) g 955 @ Kumano Hayatama Taisha
) " @ 10:01 Hongu Taisha-mae to KOYASAN Sta. o @ Grand Shrine “r , \ iy |
Okunoin-mae BADRTAL - ?Eﬁﬁi**i : = . n
Gomadanzan | @ 10:50 Hongu Taisha-mae A=A4ta1 oy 8:05 : . PRSP = S @ g
S = 11:05 RO e O Sl E Sil‘%g’?u = Kaikura jinji : Nachi atfall PEDE
5 Bv)/B
— » — . Watarase Onsen  jEias ep) . HEML This 133 meter tall waterfall boasts
Kirari Ryujin TR @ 11:40 s = 8:17 @@ T dpselm i anian ooy atemg ki 3”53?&"5?35&5’2 gl Yl
; . . = ) 2 Taish hrine, thi I
LR 12:20 I © a2 | . EPK  Eeoenastre nematae - DT
NacWaleral Kii-Katsuura Sta (?1 giganﬁc r??<k) Wheredlegen%sgyih
i - i N == de A Ll =X - ™ iti .
Ryujin Onsen g‘g@}ﬁi 1 223 Chlkatsuyu oji MEET %p 900 aﬂgw'@ ikl , E E';ﬁ:ﬁg’! ;tce;neelsttlggsoleagmgntg tl?esc;?‘lr:mi‘ are i
Nakahechi . - ) Kumano Nachi Taisha Grand Shrine 3 4 not for the faint-hearted.
Kurisugawa ZE4T) || 6 13:10 Bizjiu?suicar:-mae gj\mi%mﬁg 6 9:00 REEFARER K4L i
a . Nachisan Seiganto-ji Temple 4 b E { v
Gyuba-doji-guchi  FEETC 6 13:23 (transfer) 9:10 @ﬂﬂgm%ﬁ:ﬂﬁ% : : ¢ ! \@Q
M A = dep) . . 9 3
Chikatsuyu-oji EEEF & 1333 Gyuba-doji-guchi 4FEF0O 9:14 To Shirahama
i dep) a E Eiﬁ
YunomineOnsen  SOIEES & 1405 Kurisugawa il ) 9:25 ]
WabiraseOnsen ks O 1411 Ryujin Onsen BEES 10:11 2 : & B e
KawayuOnsen  JIZiER O 1412 Kirari Ryujin FREFEN & 1015 — @ S e ==
Fares 3 T
— —— . Gomadanzan EEEL @ 10:50 Kumano Nachi Taisha Nachisan Seiganto-ji
Hongu Taisharmae - kit MK M (transfer) @O EIA@E | Grand Shrine mesmmia Temple FELERES
(VR 14:45 16°15* 11:05 1-day pass @ 3,000Ven @ 1 ,500Ven _| One of the great shrines of the Kumano Prospering as a sacred ground along
el il LT o R i e o
15:44 17:14 Okunoin-mae  EAMBRAT & 1149 2-day pass @ 3,500yen @1 ,750yen =2 S| that worships Nachi Waterfall. " I R e
image 1 e .arge campnhnor tree In the precincts
1600 1730  CREDTCTImS o o el @ 4,000ven @2,000ven (wovessim romo Il | i e 200 e o andhess
- " *Tickets can be used to ride Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus Buses. “Kumano Sanzan” is comprised of Kumano Hongu Taisha Grand Shrine
. . PS = . ]
16:39 18:09 KOYASAN Sta. REFLLIERAI 3 12:10 o Kumano Hayatama Taisha Grand Shrine, and

*QOther times are available. Kumano Nachi Taisha Grand Shrine, along with Nachi Seiganto-ji Temple.



